
Player Team G R PA AB BB SH SF HP CO H 2B 3B HR RBI SO SB CS OBP BA

Mason Carey              Wellington          6 7 21 14 6 1 0 0 0 10 1 0 5 13 1 1 0 .800 .714

Shia Hodgetts            Hutt Valley         7 6 21 18 3 0 0 0 0 12 1 3 2 9 1 1 0 .714 .667

Daniel Ditmer            Canterbury          7 5 20 17 2 1 0 0 0 10 2 1 1 5 3 0 0 .632 .588

Samuel Thompson          Auckland            7 6 23 18 5 0 0 0 0 10 4 1 0 5 2 0 1 .696 .556

Anthony Baker            South Canterbury    8 10 25 20 4 0 0 1 0 11 1 1 0 1 2 3 0 .640 .550

Noah Powell              South Canterbury    8 5 23 15 7 1 0 0 0 8 2 0 1 8 0 1 1 .773 .533

Caleb Dufty              Counties Manukau    8 16 32 29 3 0 0 0 0 15 6 1 2 13 5 3 0 .594 .517

Cole McWilliams          Counties Manukau    8 11 31 20 10 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 6 10 5 1 1 .700 .500

Hunter Bailey            Counties Manukau    8 8 25 20 4 1 0 0 0 10 2 0 1 6 3 2 0 .583 .500

Thor Darlington          Whanganui           7 5 25 22 2 0 0 1 0 11 3 1 2 6 4 0 0 .560 .500

Oliver Reinsfield        Auckland            8 15 28 25 2 0 0 0 1 12 2 2 3 12 5 4 0 .593 .480

Bronson Harper           Canterbury          7 9 24 21 2 1 0 0 0 10 1 1 0 3 3 0 1 .609 .476

Jayden Potts             Canterbury          7 9 27 17 9 1 0 0 0 8 0 1 0 4 2 2 0 .654 .471

Will Singer              North Harbour       9 7 34 30 2 2 0 0 0 14 2 1 4 12 2 2 1 .500 .467

Malachy O'Connor         Whanganui           7 4 23 20 2 1 0 0 0 9 1 1 0 4 4 5 0 .500 .450

Logan Paul Woolley       Hutt Valley         9 11 35 29 5 0 0 1 0 13 3 1 1 14 5 0 0 .571 .448

Ciryl Wilson             Auckland            9 8 27 18 8 0 0 1 0 8 0 1 2 5 3 0 0 .630 .444

Gabreyl Tahi Tahi        Auckland            8 8 28 25 2 1 0 0 0 11 2 0 2 12 8 0 0 .556 .440

Hayvin O'Neill           Southland           6 6 19 16 3 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 2 9 3 1 0 .526 .438

Charlie Telfer           Southland           7 9 27 21 3 0 0 3 0 9 2 1 0 3 5 4 1 .593 .429

Harrison Shayler         Southland           7 13 25 19 3 0 0 3 0 8 3 1 2 6 2 1 0 .600 .421

Hunter Andrews           Nelson              6 1 14 12 2 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 .500 .417

Makoto Fujino            Nelson              7 1 14 12 1 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 .462 .417

Thomas Wildbore          Auckland            9 16 31 29 2 0 0 0 0 12 3 5 0 3 4 0 0 .484 .414

Ben Hunter-Brady         South Canterbury    7 7 22 17 4 0 0 1 0 7 1 2 0 5 3 1 0 .545 .412

Joseph Hill              Auckland            8 11 29 22 5 2 0 0 0 9 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 .556 .409

Jackson Tapiki           Counties Manukau    8 11 24 20 3 0 0 1 0 8 2 0 2 7 4 1 0 .625 .400

Jayden Tapsell           North Harbour       9 8 27 20 5 1 1 0 0 8 2 1 1 5 2 1 1 .577 .400

Paora Cooper-Nicola      North Harbour       8 5 21 20 1 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 1 5 1 2 0 .476 .400

Kadene Codyre            Otago               8 11 26 20 5 0 0 0 1 8 2 1 1 1 4 5 0 .560 .400

Isaia Karetai            Southland           7 4 23 18 5 0 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 4 4 0 0 .609 .389

Lincon Wilson            Whanganui           6 6 20 16 3 1 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 2 3 0 1 .526 .375

Nokai De Malmanche-Taylor Canterbury          7 6 22 19 0 2 0 1 0 7 2 1 1 9 3 0 0 .450 .368

Boston Allan             Auckland            8 11 27 22 5 0 0 0 0 8 2 1 1 11 4 1 0 .481 .364

Nathan Rogers            Waikato             7 6 16 11 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 6 4 0 0 .563 .364

Ryder Higgins            Waikato             7 4 18 17 0 1 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 4 8 3 0 .412 .353

Tate Forbes Murch        Southland           6 3 22 20 2 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 1 6 5 2 1 .409 .350

Henare Herbert           Manawatu            8 4 29 26 3 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 1 6 5 0 1 .414 .346
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Arlo Cross               Hutt Valley         9 9 28 21 6 1 0 0 0 7 1 1 0 1 4 1 0 .556 .333

Nikora Greening          Manawatu            8 13 32 18 10 1 2 1 0 6 1 2 0 6 4 4 1 .645 .333

Harley Sangster          Nelson              7 1 10 9 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .400 .333

Richard Te Rure          Counties Manukau    8 6 28 22 6 0 0 0 0 7 2 1 0 4 4 2 0 .500 .318

Rico Ratu                Canterbury          7 4 25 19 4 1 0 1 0 6 0 0 1 8 3 0 0 .458 .316

Prezley Martin           Counties Manukau    8 8 25 19 4 1 0 1 0 6 1 0 1 6 6 1 0 .542 .316

Cooper White             South Canterbury    8 11 23 16 6 1 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 4 4 1 0 .545 .313

Xzavier Haddon           North Harbour       9 7 29 26 3 0 0 0 0 8 1 0 2 5 7 4 0 .448 .308

Kiharoa Landon-Lane      Wellington          8 9 28 23 3 0 1 1 0 7 2 1 0 2 3 7 0 .536 .304

Lachlan Cater            South Canterbury    7 4 18 17 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 3 5 2 0 .389 .294

Harrison Muir            Hutt Valley         8 7 31 24 6 0 0 1 0 7 2 0 0 6 8 0 0 .452 .292

Noah Hall                Manawatu            8 8 27 21 3 2 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 .520 .286

Ethan Cowan              Auckland            9 6 21 18 2 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 10 6 0 1 .400 .278

Tamihana Starr           Counties Manukau    8 11 22 18 4 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 5 6 2 0 .409 .278

TJ Woods                 Manawatu            8 5 24 18 5 1 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 3 6 1 1 .609 .278

Crew Wilson              Otago               8 4 16 11 4 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 7 1 0 .500 .273

Haki Cooper              Waikato             7 3 13 11 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 .385 .273

Tyrone Manuel            Nelson              7 0 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 .333 .267

Regan Dickson            South Canterbury    8 3 17 15 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 .353 .267

Tyler Rush               Otago               8 3 21 19 1 1 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 5 6 1 0 .450 .263

Leo White                South Canterbury    8 2 22 19 3 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 .409 .263

Tamatea Matatia Hiko-Smith North Harbour       9 6 28 24 1 1 1 1 0 6 1 3 0 5 6 1 0 .370 .250

Lars Meehan              Southland           7 6 27 20 4 2 0 0 1 5 2 1 0 4 8 4 1 .458 .250

Renata Pereka-Piwari     Wellington          8 0 19 16 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 .368 .250

Swayde Paaka             Wellington          6 3 18 16 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 7 1 0 0 .294 .250

Rhycos Iosefo-Stowers    Canterbury          7 6 20 17 2 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 1 5 1 0 .350 .235

Phoenix Wardell          Otago               8 5 19 13 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 6 3 0 .500 .231

Callum Cribb             Manawatu            7 5 25 22 2 0 0 1 0 5 1 1 2 7 6 0 0 .440 .227

Te Ngarunui Robson       Wellington          8 5 27 22 2 2 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 4 7 0 0 .400 .227

Raumana Kumeroa          Canterbury          6 3 22 18 3 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 2 6 2 0 0 .364 .222

Noah Sipeli              Hutt Valley         9 6 24 18 4 0 0 2 0 4 1 1 1 7 5 0 0 .500 .222

Zach Adkins              North Harbour       8 3 24 18 4 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 .458 .222

Noah Read                North Harbour       9 4 26 23 1 1 0 1 0 5 1 1 0 5 3 1 0 .400 .217

Van Hilcock              Wellington          8 6 18 14 3 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 3 2 0 .444 .214

Owen Young               South Canterbury    8 6 25 21 2 1 1 0 0 4 0 1 2 7 5 0 0 .375 .190

Tangaroa King            North Harbour       9 8 23 16 6 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 9 1 0 .409 .188

Arlo Maxwell             Hutt Valley         9 7 28 22 6 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 6 10 3 0 .393 .182

Kaos Marsh               Manawatu            8 2 20 17 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 7 0 0 .350 .176
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Mason Tuhuru             Otago               8 5 19 17 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 5 1 0 .368 .176

Mahe Reilly              Nelson              7 2 14 12 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 .286 .167

Tane O'Neill             Southland           6 5 20 18 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 4 8 0 0 .263 .167

Te Huatahi Bradley       Whanganui           7 4 26 18 8 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 6 2 1 .462 .167

Pirimona Neha            Waikato             7 4 17 13 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 .438 .154

Zebastian McFarlane      Otago               7 3 16 14 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 4 4 0 0 .250 .143

Kylck Austin             Waikato             7 2 16 14 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 .375 .143

Manaia Snow              Waikato             6 4 15 14 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 7 0 0 .267 .143

Samuel Gilchrist         Canterbury          7 3 18 15 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 .235 .133

Mikaera Kingi-Hicks      Counties Manukau    8 9 26 16 10 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 .538 .125

Mitchell Hawkes          Nelson              7 0 11 8 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 .364 .125

Lincoln Tetai            Southland           7 6 20 16 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 9 1 0 .400 .125

Lijah Makea              Wellington          8 5 22 16 5 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 .409 .125

Tainui Lind              Whanganui           7 1 19 16 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 .278 .125

Ethan Carr               Otago               8 2 18 17 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 7 1 0 .222 .118

Hendrix Pennicott        Nelson              7 4 10 9 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 .200 .111

Zander Johansen          Waikato             7 1 12 10 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 .250 .100

Sonny Rika               Waikato             7 1 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 .091 .091

Taylor Knox              Waikato             7 3 14 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 9 0 0 .143 .077

William Haydon           Nelson              6 0 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .071 .071

Ethan Cunningham         Waikato             7 2 17 14 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 .250 .071

Hawea Sullivan           Wellington          7 2 17 15 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 .188 .067

Erazmus Maka             Nelson              7 2 13 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .308 .000

Elisha Orr               Whanganui           7 0 18 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 .167 .000

Nate Murray              Counties Manukau    2 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .667 .667

Mason Bray               Auckland            7 5 15 13 2 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 .667 .615

Tyrone Robinson          Hutt Valley         7 1 9 6 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 4 2 0 0 .667 .500

Devon Hardy              Canterbury          5 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 .500 .500

Chucky Tahere            Manawatu            6 6 18 13 4 0 0 1 0 5 1 0 2 3 8 2 0 .556 .385

Rylan Stephen            Wellington          7 2 9 8 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 .444 .375

Hekenui Tangaroa         Auckland            8 2 11 8 2 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 .545 .375

Cooper Nicol             Southland           7 1 14 11 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 .538 .364

Cruz Maui-Kea            Hutt Valley         7 3 15 11 1 0 1 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 .533 .364

Tomas Pontesta           Wellington          5 1 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .444 .333

Jackson Gerbes           North Harbour       8 7 18 15 1 1 0 1 0 5 0 1 3 9 2 1 0 .471 .333

Taika Cross              Hutt Valley         5 2 10 6 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 .600 .333

Vaelyn Tapiki            Counties Manukau    7 3 11 9 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 .545 .333

Below the Teams Min PA
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Aidan Flavell-Ryder      Auckland            7 4 15 9 5 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 8 2 0 0 .571 .333

Kawika Upoko             Waikato             7 0 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .667 .333

Jack Campbell            Otago               3 2 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 .600 .333

Kyle Tonkin              North Harbour       4 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 .750 .333

Joshua Snelger           Canterbury          5 2 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 5 2 0 .308 .308

Korey Keepa              Counties Manukau    7 4 17 10 2 3 0 2 0 3 3 0 0 6 2 0 0 .500 .300

Liam Morrow-O'Connor     Auckland            6 3 14 10 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 3 6 0 0 .500 .300

Brodie Sue               Hutt Valley         7 8 13 7 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 .692 .286

Cheydon McLeod           Otago               8 2 14 12 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 5 1 0 .429 .250

Baxter Walker            Manawatu            8 2 13 12 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 .308 .250

Connor Keall             Hutt Valley         7 6 16 12 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 .500 .250

Maddox Renault           Canterbury          3 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .250 .250

Aidan Haayema            Manawatu            5 3 12 9 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 7 0 0 .417 .222

Manaia Rangiao           Wellington          7 3 16 14 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 2 7 1 0 .313 .214

Elias Wilson             Nelson              7 1 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 .333 .200

Kynan Brewer             Whanganui           6 3 13 11 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 .385 .182

Morgan Natana-Wihongi    North Harbour       4 2 9 6 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .444 .167

Cooper Taouma            Hutt Valley         6 4 14 12 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .500 .167

Javarn Hardy             Southland           4 0 7 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 .286 .167

Marshall Wilson          South Canterbury    5 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 .167 .167

Jaxin Winter             Nelson              7 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .333 .167

Angus Crosby-Kaye        Otago               8 1 15 13 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 .333 .154

Demetrius Sanft          North Harbour       6 1 20 14 5 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 7 0 0 .400 .143

Cooper Watson            North Harbour       5 2 10 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 .444 .143

Ryan Curtis              Auckland            7 6 13 7 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 .692 .143

Nathaniel Ward           Wellington          6 0 8 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .250 .143

Dontae King-Te Rata      Waikato             7 1 8 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 .250 .143

Darius Mathews           Whanganui           4 1 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 .143 .143

Brooklyn Tukapua-Ngarimu Manawatu            7 2 11 8 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 .455 .125

Noah Krijnen             Hutt Valley         4 5 14 8 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 .462 .125

Blake Knighton           Canterbury          5 1 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 .250 .125

Ethan Darlington         Whanganui           7 1 13 10 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 .250 .100

Landon Pointon-Gyde      Manawatu            7 1 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 .100 .100

Cyrus Wiese              Wellington          6 0 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 .091 .091

Maximus Mathews          Whanganui           7 2 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 .250 .083

Devon Wilson             Whanganui           6 0 12 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 .083 .000

Ihaia Cooper             Whanganui           7 2 9 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 .250 .000

Cooper Boyce             Southland           5 1 9 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 .667 .000
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Ropata Campbell          Otago               7 2 12 9 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 .250 .000

Lukas Adolf              Manawatu            8 5 15 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 .143 .000

Tyler Mathews            Manawatu            7 1 12 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 .333 .000

Tama-Nui Te Rata-Owen    Manawatu            7 4 11 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 .545 .000

Kallan Baldwin           Hutt Valley         8 7 20 14 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .421 .000

Angus Little             Hutt Valley         7 2 12 9 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 .250 .000

Carmichael Gamblin       South Canterbury    4 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000 .000

Troy Brinkley            Otago               8 1 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 .143 .000

William Paton            Southland           6 2 7 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 .143 .000

James Tuffin             Whanganui           6 0 7 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .167 .000

Joseph Butcher           Nelson              7 0 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .333 .000

Bronson Kelleher         Wellington          4 0 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .333 .000

Connor Stewart           South Canterbury    6 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 .000 .000

Wairangi Hoani           North Harbour       3 2 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .200 .000

Dylan Adlam              Otago               4 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 .000 .000

Charles Quested          South Canterbury    4 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .250 .000

Lucas Allison            Southland           5 2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 .500 .000

Lucas Gibbons            Counties Manukau    5 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .250 .000

Logan Kapo               Otago               5 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .000 .000

Cameron Jamieson         South Canterbury    3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 .000 .000

Toby Smith               Canterbury          4 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .500 .000

George Smith             Canterbury          4 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .500 .000

Bentley McNamara         Southland           5 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 .000 .000

James McArtney           Wellington          8 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000

Lucian Cole              Counties Manukau    6 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000

Rhythm James Robinson Rei South Canterbury    2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000 .000

Keegan Maguire           North Harbour       7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .000 .000

Zai Biggs                South Canterbury    3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000

TOTALS 102 716 2924 2355 455 57 10 43 4 666 111 68 76 507 683 133 24 .452 .283



Player Team G BF W L IP SO BB R ER H 2B 3B HR WP HB WHIP ERA

Mikaera Kingi-Hicks      Counties Manukau    5 97 5 0 22.2 28 15 9 3 13 0 2 0 6 1 1.2 0.93
Zach Adkins              North Harbour       5 91 3 1 21.2 36 9 9 6 17 3 2 0 0 2 1.2 1.94
Lars Meehan              Southland           3 72 1 1 15.2 5 10 13 5 19 1 0 2 3 0 1.9 2.23
Keegan Maguire           North Harbour       7 106 3 1 25.1 31 7 19 10 21 2 1 4 6 1 1.1 2.76
Tyler Rush               Otago               5 103 3 1 24.1 29 7 16 11 21 1 2 2 2 0 1.2 3.16
Elisha Orr               Whanganui           4 82 1 2 15 34 17 21 7 12 1 1 3 5 2 1.9 3.27
Thor Darlington          Whanganui           6 129 0 4 25.1 35 15 34 14 26 4 4 1 10 1 1.6 3.87
Gabreyl Tahi Tahi        Auckland            4 69 2 1 16 26 10 10 9 8 1 0 3 8 2 1.1 3.94
Noah Sipeli              Hutt Valley         6 115 4 0 21.2 14 14 25 14 29 3 4 1 6 4 2 4.52
James McArtney           Wellington          7 115 2 3 23.1 28 16 22 16 29 7 5 2 4 3 1.9 4.80
George Smith             Canterbury          4 76 1 0 16.1 20 7 15 13 17 4 3 2 1 3 1.5 5.57
Toby Smith               Canterbury          4 78 3 1 17 23 13 16 15 15 2 1 1 11 1 1.6 6.18
Noah Powell              South Canterbury    6 125 4 2 26.2 61 19 26 25 24 5 0 2 11 1 1.6 6.56
Isaia Karetai            Southland           5 88 1 2 16 11 10 24 15 24 2 3 3 5 2 2.1 6.56
Nathan Rogers            Waikato             3 77 1 2 14.2 18 7 25 15 22 6 2 1 19 1 2 7.16
Chucky Tahere            Manawatu            4 109 1 2 19.2 16 15 33 21 32 5 1 5 5 1 2.4 7.47
Dontae King-Te Rata      Waikato             5 120 1 3 19.1 10 17 42 21 36 9 5 7 7 3 2.7 7.60
Callum Cribb             Manawatu            5 79 1 3 13 10 21 23 20 19 2 5 4 6 1 3.1 10.77
Elias Wilson             Nelson              6 80 0 1 11.2 8 27 29 18 16 5 1 3 16 1 3.7 10.80
Mitchell Hawkes          Nelson              4 72 0 3 10.1 15 12 37 26 23 2 3 4 10 0 3.4 17.61
Phoenix Wardell          Otago               5 80 0 4 10.2 8 27 35 28 20 7 2 1 14 0 4.4 18.38

Tainui Lind              Whanganui           1 15 0 0 3.1 5 3 1 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 1.5 0.00
Blake Knighton           Canterbury          1 4 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.00
Mason Tuhuru             Otago               1 5 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00
Jayden Potts             Canterbury          3 35 1 1 9.2 15 3 2 2 3 0 0 1 5 0 0.6 1.45
Tyler Mathews            Manawatu            5 69 1 0 15.1 9 10 6 5 12 3 1 0 4 2 1.4 2.28
Hekenui Tangaroa         Auckland            4 55 2 0 10 9 12 12 4 7 0 0 1 3 0 1.9 2.80
Ciryl Wilson             Auckland            3 44 0 1 10 13 8 5 4 7 2 0 1 6 0 1.5 2.80
Will Singer              North Harbour       2 56 1 0 11 21 12 10 5 10 2 3 0 6 0 2 3.18
Aidan Flavell-Ryder      Auckland            4 54 3 0 12 15 4 9 6 15 1 0 1 1 1 1.6 3.50
Tyrone Robinson          Hutt Valley         4 61 1 1 15 28 4 10 8 11 1 1 2 1 0 1 3.73

Below The Teams Min BF

Pitching Statistics

2025/26 U19B National Championship



Player Team G BF W L IP SO BB R ER H 2B 3B HR WP HB WHIP ERA

Mikaera Kingi-Hicks      Counties Manukau    5 97 5 0 22.2 28 15 9 3 13 0 2 0 6 1 1.2 0.93
Zach Adkins              North Harbour       5 91 3 1 21.2 36 9 9 6 17 3 2 0 0 2 1.2 1.94
Lars Meehan              Southland           3 72 1 1 15.2 5 10 13 5 19 1 0 2 3 0 1.9 2.23

Pitching Statistics

2025/26 U19B National Championship

Hunter Bailey            Counties Manukau    4 49 0 0 10.2 11 8 7 6 10 3 1 0 0 1 1.7 3.94
Swayde Paaka             Wellington          3 65 1 0 14.2 14 5 12 9 17 3 2 3 2 0 1.5 4.30
Richard Te Rure          Counties Manukau    3 53 2 1 10.2 11 3 11 7 14 1 2 1 2 1 1.6 4.59
Lijah Makea              Wellington          3 69 0 2 13 16 13 15 11 14 3 2 0 8 3 2.1 5.92
Lincoln Tetai            Southland           3 37 1 1 7.1 11 8 11 7 7 1 0 3 1 0 2 6.68
Cruz Maui-Kea            Hutt Valley         5 89 1 2 17 10 11 27 27 30 6 5 5 2 1 2.4 11.12
Dylan Adlam              Otago               2 32 0 0 6 11 5 11 11 9 2 0 3 1 0 2.3 12.83
Owen Young               South Canterbury    3 46 0 1 6.2 6 5 17 13 16 3 3 1 11 2 3.2 13.65
Kylck Austin             Waikato             1 21 0 0 3 1 4 6 6 8 2 0 1 2 0 4 14.00
Lucas Allison            Southland           1 6 0 0 0.2 0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 21.00
Joseph Butcher           Nelson              2 23 0 1 2.1 2 7 12 9 8 1 0 1 2 0 6.4 27.00
Cooper White             South Canterbury    3 42 0 1 4.1 2 13 25 19 15 3 0 1 12 0 6.5 30.69
Henare Herbert           Manawatu            1 4 0 0 0.1 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 2 1 6 42.00
Jaxin Winter             Nelson              3 27 0 2 1.2 3 15 20 12 5 1 0 0 13 1 12 50.40

TOTALS 102 2924 51 51 573 683 455 716 487 666 111 68 76 246 43 2 5.95



Player Team G A PO E PB SB CS FA

Mason Carey              Wellington          6 6 45 0 2 5 3 1.000
Daniel Ditmer            Canterbury          7 3 39 0 0 0 0 1.000
Renata Pereka-Piwari     Wellington          8 1 34 0 0 0 0 1.000
Crew Wilson              Otago               7 1 34 0 0 0 0 1.000
Morgan Natana-Wihongi    North Harbour       3 1 32 0 2 4 0 1.000
Tamihana Starr           Counties Manukau    8 0 30 0 0 0 0 1.000
Maddox Renault           Canterbury          3 3 24 0 0 0 1 1.000
Raumana Kumeroa          Canterbury          6 3 22 0 1 2 0 1.000
Charlie Telfer           Southland           7 10 14 0 0 0 0 1.000
Kallan Baldwin           Hutt Valley         8 12 9 0 0 0 0 1.000
Tane O'Neill             Southland           6 16 4 0 0 0 0 1.000
Callum Cribb             Manawatu            7 5 15 0 0 0 0 1.000
Cruz Maui-Kea            Hutt Valley         7 2 18 0 0 0 0 1.000
Aidan Flavell-Ryder      Auckland            7 1 18 0 0 0 0 1.000
Jayden Tapsell           North Harbour       9 11 8 0 0 0 0 1.000
Noah Sipeli              Hutt Valley         9 5 14 0 0 0 0 1.000
Tamatea Matatia Hiko-Smit North Harbour       9 9 9 0 0 0 0 1.000
Cooper White             South Canterbury    8 6 12 0 0 2 0 1.000
James Tuffin             Whanganui           5 1 15 0 1 4 1 1.000
Richard Te Rure          Counties Manukau    8 11 4 0 0 0 0 1.000
Hekenui Tangaroa         Auckland            8 3 12 0 0 0 0 1.000
Arlo Maxwell             Hutt Valley         5 4 11 0 0 0 0 1.000
Troy Brinkley            Otago               8 10 5 0 0 0 0 1.000
Owen Young               South Canterbury    8 5 9 0 7 3 0 1.000
Will Singer              North Harbour       8 1 13 0 0 0 0 1.000
Haki Cooper              Waikato             7 0 13 0 0 0 0 1.000
Zach Adkins              North Harbour       7 5 8 0 0 0 0 1.000
Jayden Potts             Canterbury          7 11 2 0 0 0 0 1.000
Bronson Harper           Canterbury          7 4 9 0 0 0 0 1.000
Boston Allan             Auckland            8 3 9 0 0 0 0 1.000
Ciryl Wilson             Auckland            6 5 7 0 0 0 0 1.000
Caleb Dufty              Counties Manukau    8 2 9 0 0 0 0 1.000
Mason Bray               Auckland            6 0 10 0 0 0 0 1.000
Harrison Muir            Hutt Valley         8 5 4 0 0 0 0 1.000
Swayde Paaka             Wellington          3 8 0 0 0 0 0 1.000
Tomas Pontesta           Wellington          4 7 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Taika Cross              Hutt Valley         5 0 8 0 0 0 0 1.000
Arlo Cross               Hutt Valley         9 1 6 0 0 0 0 1.000
Tainui Lind              Whanganui           7 3 4 0 0 0 0 1.000
Oliver Reinsfield        Auckland            8 1 6 0 0 0 0 1.000
Cooper Nicol             Southland           5 0 5 0 0 0 0 1.000
Carmichael Gamblin       South Canterbury    2 0 5 0 1 2 0 1.000
Mason Tuhuru             Otago               8 2 3 0 0 0 0 1.000
Elisha Orr               Whanganui           5 2 2 0 0 0 0 1.000
Connor Stewart           South Canterbury    6 0 4 0 0 0 0 1.000
Cooper Boyce             Southland           5 1 3 0 0 0 0 1.000
Dontae King-Te Rata      Waikato             7 2 2 0 0 0 0 1.000
Dylan Adlam              Otago               4 1 3 0 0 0 0 1.000
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Toby Smith               Canterbury          4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Liam Morrow-O'Connor     Auckland            6 0 3 0 0 0 0 1.000
George Smith             Canterbury          4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1.000
Hawea Sullivan           Wellington          7 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.000
Landon Pointon-Gyde      Manawatu            4 0 2 0 0 0 0 1.000
Jackson Gerbes           North Harbour       6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Blake Knighton           Canterbury          5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Kynan Brewer             Whanganui           6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Cooper Watson            North Harbour       5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Zai Biggs                South Canterbury    2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Devon Hardy              Canterbury          4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Charles Quested          South Canterbury    3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Darius Mathews           Whanganui           3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Logan Kapo               Otago               3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Lucas Gibbons            Counties Manukau    3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.000
Rhycos Iosefo-Stowers    Canterbury          1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000
Noah Read                North Harbour       9 4 39 1 0 0 0 .977
Lincoln Tetai            Southland           7 4 31 1 0 0 0 .972
Connor Keall             Hutt Valley         7 1 28 1 4 4 0 .967
Kiharoa Landon-Lane      Wellington          8 15 14 1 0 0 0 .967
Samuel Thompson          Auckland            7 5 49 2 5 3 0 .964
Hunter Andrews           Nelson              6 3 24 1 0 1 0 .964
Samuel Gilchrist         Canterbury          5 3 23 1 0 5 1 .963
Aidan Haayema            Manawatu            4 0 25 1 0 0 0 .962
Henare Herbert           Manawatu            8 9 14 1 4 3 0 .958
Demetrius Sanft          North Harbour       6 6 55 3 1 7 2 .953
Ben Hunter-Brady         South Canterbury    7 4 47 3 5 6 1 .944
Maximus Mathews          Whanganui           7 3 29 2 0 0 0 .941
Javarn Hardy             Southland           3 1 15 1 0 0 0 .941
Tyler Rush               Otago               8 9 7 1 0 0 0 .941
Te Ngarunui Robson       Wellington          8 7 24 2 1 2 0 .939
Ethan Cunningham         Waikato             7 2 29 2 7 9 1 .939
Gabreyl Tahi Tahi        Auckland            8 4 11 1 0 0 0 .938
Ihaia Cooper             Whanganui           7 4 54 4 5 11 2 .935
Brooklyn Tukapua-Ngarimu Manawatu            5 0 26 2 0 0 0 .929
Cole McWilliams          Counties Manukau    8 11 46 5 2 3 2 .919
Nikora Greening          Manawatu            8 23 11 3 0 0 0 .919
Angus Crosby-Kaye        Otago               8 1 33 3 2 2 1 .919
Zebastian McFarlane      Otago               6 4 18 2 2 4 2 .917
Paora Cooper-Nicola      North Harbour       7 11 0 1 0 0 0 .917
Zander Johansen          Waikato             6 7 4 1 0 0 0 .917
William Paton            Southland           6 0 11 1 0 0 0 .917
Kadene Codyre            Otago               8 7 4 1 0 0 0 .917
Rico Ratu                Canterbury          7 17 4 2 0 0 0 .913
Anthony Baker            South Canterbury    8 0 21 2 0 0 0 .913
Taylor Knox              Waikato             7 1 9 1 0 0 0 .909
Lars Meehan              Southland           6 8 2 1 0 0 0 .909
Kawika Upoko             Waikato             7 0 19 2 0 0 0 .905
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Joseph Hill              Auckland            8 9 9 2 0 1 0 .900
Hunter Bailey            Counties Manukau    8 9 9 2 0 0 0 .900
Thor Darlington          Whanganui           6 9 0 1 0 0 0 .900
Cooper Taouma            Hutt Valley         6 7 2 1 0 0 0 .900
Ethan Cowan              Auckland            8 6 3 1 0 0 0 .900
Isaia Karetai            Southland           6 3 6 1 0 0 0 .900
Noah Krijnen             Hutt Valley         4 0 17 2 0 0 0 .895
Prezley Martin           Counties Manukau    8 4 12 2 2 2 1 .889
Mitchell Hawkes          Nelson              7 3 5 1 0 0 0 .889
Tate Forbes Murch        Southland           6 4 18 3 0 8 3 .880
Lucian Cole              Counties Manukau    6 4 3 1 0 0 0 .875
Manaia Rangiao           Wellington          6 1 6 1 0 0 0 .875
Pirimona Neha            Waikato             7 15 5 3 0 0 0 .870
Van Hilcock              Wellington          7 9 4 2 0 0 0 .867
Noah Hall                Manawatu            8 2 11 2 2 3 0 .867
Brodie Sue               Hutt Valley         7 12 7 3 0 0 0 .864
Shia Hodgetts            Hutt Valley         7 2 29 5 1 7 1 .861
Mahe Reilly              Nelson              7 3 9 2 2 7 0 .857
Noah Powell              South Canterbury    7 4 2 1 0 0 0 .857
Nathan Rogers            Waikato             5 2 4 1 0 0 0 .857
Ethan Darlington         Whanganui           7 1 5 1 0 0 0 .857
Tyler Mathews            Manawatu            6 4 2 1 0 0 0 .857
Regan Dickson            South Canterbury    8 4 2 1 0 0 0 .857
Logan Paul Woolley       Hutt Valley         9 11 6 3 0 0 0 .850
Malachy O'Connor         Whanganui           7 12 4 3 0 0 0 .842
Vaelyn Tapiki            Counties Manukau    7 2 3 1 0 0 0 .833
TJ Woods                 Manawatu            7 4 25 6 3 7 1 .829
Phoenix Wardell          Otago               8 9 5 3 0 0 0 .824
Hendrix Pennicott        Nelson              7 4 5 2 0 0 1 .818
Ethan Carr               Otago               8 6 7 3 0 0 0 .813
Tyrone Manuel            Nelson              7 0 17 4 1 13 0 .810
Ryder Higgins            Waikato             7 5 12 4 0 0 0 .810
Lukas Adolf              Manawatu            8 8 4 3 0 0 0 .800
Nathaniel Ward           Wellington          3 1 11 3 1 3 0 .800
Lincon Wilson            Whanganui           6 3 9 3 0 0 0 .800
Xzavier Haddon           North Harbour       9 3 5 2 0 0 0 .800
Ropata Campbell          Otago               6 0 4 1 0 0 0 .800
Mikaera Kingi-Hicks      Counties Manukau    6 1 3 1 0 0 0 .800
Tama-Nui Te Rata-Owen    Manawatu            6 0 4 1 0 0 0 .800
Sonny Rika               Waikato             7 0 4 1 0 0 0 .800
Chucky Tahere            Manawatu            6 4 0 1 0 0 0 .800
Manaia Snow              Waikato             6 7 7 4 4 0 0 .778
Erazmus Maka             Nelson              7 4 3 2 0 0 0 .778
Ryan Curtis              Auckland            6 3 4 2 0 0 0 .778
Lijah Makea              Wellington          8 2 7 3 0 0 0 .750
Baxter Walker            Manawatu            7 0 6 2 0 0 0 .750
Tyrone Robinson          Hutt Valley         5 3 0 1 0 0 0 .750
Devon Wilson             Whanganui           5 0 3 1 0 0 0 .750
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Lucas Allison            Southland           3 1 2 1 0 0 0 .750
Joshua Snelger           Canterbury          5 0 3 1 0 0 0 .750
Rylan Stephen            Wellington          7 0 3 1 0 0 0 .750
James McArtney           Wellington          7 3 0 1 0 0 0 .750
Hayvin O'Neill           Southland           6 2 1 1 0 0 0 .750
Joseph Butcher           Nelson              7 2 1 1 0 0 0 .750
Korey Keepa              Counties Manukau    6 0 3 1 0 0 0 .750
Te Huatahi Bradley       Whanganui           7 4 4 3 0 0 0 .727
Harrison Shayler         Southland           5 6 7 5 0 0 0 .722
Jackson Tapiki           Counties Manukau    8 5 10 6 0 0 0 .714
Leo White                South Canterbury    8 0 5 2 0 0 0 .714
William Haydon           Nelson              6 1 4 2 0 0 0 .714
Thomas Wildbore          Auckland            9 8 3 5 0 0 0 .688
Harley Sangster          Nelson              7 2 4 3 0 0 0 .667
Kylck Austin             Waikato             7 1 3 2 0 0 0 .667
Cheydon McLeod           Otago               8 0 2 1 0 0 0 .667
Cyrus Wiese              Wellington          5 0 2 1 0 0 0 .667
Keegan Maguire           North Harbour       7 1 1 1 0 0 0 .667
Elias Wilson             Nelson              7 1 1 1 0 0 0 .667
Jaxin Winter             Nelson              7 2 1 2 0 0 0 .600
Nokai De Malmanche-Taylor Canterbury          7 1 2 2 0 0 0 .600
Marshall Wilson          South Canterbury    3 0 3 2 0 0 0 .600
Makoto Fujino            Nelson              6 2 4 6 0 0 0 .500
Lachlan Cater            South Canterbury    7 2 1 4 0 0 0 .429
Angus Little             Hutt Valley         6 0 2 3 0 0 0 .400
Tangaroa King            North Harbour       9 0 2 4 0 0 0 .333
Rhythm James Robinson Rei South Canterbury    1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Wairangi Hoani           North Harbour       2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Bentley McNamara         Southland           1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Kaos Marsh               Manawatu            1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Nate Murray              Counties Manukau    2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Kyle Tonkin              North Harbour       1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Cameron Jamieson         South Canterbury    2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Jack Campbell            Otago               3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000
Bronson Kelleher         Wellington          3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000

TOTALS 102 629 1719 218 68 133 24 .915


